Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONV	YEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT								
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA									
		Name	Execution Date							
JOHN A. GELARD	 		07/08/2008							
KENNY FREITAG			07/16/2008							
ANDREW SIDITSK	Ϋ́		07/29/2008							
	Υ DATA									
Name:	me: MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION									
Street Address:	11013 WEST BR	OAD STREET								
City:	GLEN ALLEN									
State/Country:	VIRGINIA									
Postal Code:	23060									
Property Application Numbe	er: 293	Number 20183								
Application Numbe		20186	20186							
Application Numbe	er: 293	0187								
Application Numbe		¢160.00								
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			E						
Fax Number:(212)318-5035Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:2123185675Email:ir2@meadwestvaco.comCorrespondent Name:Christopher J. Capelli, Esq.Address Line 1:1021 Main Campus Drive - 3rd FloorAddress Line 2:MeadWestvaco CorporationAddress Line 4:Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27606										
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:	CPG0538MD-USCON6-9	CPG0538MD-USCON6-9							
500611515			PATENT REEL: 021336 FRAME: 000)8						

Total Attachments: 4 source=CPG0538MDUSCON6789ASG#page1.tif source=CPG0538MDUSCON6789ASG#page2.tif source=CPG0538MDUSCON6789ASG#page3.tif source=CPG0538MDUSCON6789ASG#page4.tif

Joint

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Serial Nos.: 29/320,183	Filed: June 23, 2008
29/320,186	Filed: June 23, 2008
29/320,187	Filed: June 23, 2008
29/320,189	Filed: June 23, 2008

WHEREAS, we, JOHN A. GELARDI, a citizen of the United States, residing at 7517 Tynewind Drive, Wake Forest, NC 27587, U.S., KENNY FREITAG, a citizen of the United States, residing at 952 Stafford Hill Road, Cheshire, MA 01225, U.S., and ANDREW SIDITSKY, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3290 Rising Star Avenue, Simi Valley, CA 93063, U.S., invented a certain new and useful DISC PACKAGE, for which we executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with principal place of business at 11013 West Broad Street, Richmond, Virginia 23060, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the inventions therein disclosed and in any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, JOHN A. GELARDI, KENNY FREITAG, and ANDREW SIDITSKY, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said above named application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and to any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent thereon, or reissues thereof, to said MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION to file applications for patent, in foreign countries, in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, in its own name and to secure in its own name, the patent or patents issued on such applications; and we hereby agree that, upon request of said MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts, which said MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with this invention and any improvements thereon, or in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

(Signatures on following page)

1

PATENT REEL: 021336 FRAME: 0010

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals this \underline{S} day of 2008. JOHN A. GELARDI STATE OF North Caroling) ss. COUNTY OF Wake

On this 3^{+h} day of $3^{-\mu}$, 2008, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State personally appeared JOHN A. GELARDI, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

SEAL

2017

Joint

My Commission Expires:

BRIDGET BERG NOTARY PUBLIC JOHNSTON COUNTY STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

PATENT REEL: 021336 FRAME: 0011

COUNTY OF Bertshire)

EAL

Joint

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	we	hereunto	set	our	hands	and	seals	this	16th	'day	of
July	, 2008.							IX				
•					· · · · · ·	en			ul	H		
					KEN	INY FF	WEITA	١G				
STATE OF MA	· ·)											

On this 16^{++} day of 144, 2008, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State personally appeared KENNY FREITAG, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

) ss.

mi Paras Bone

PATENT REEL: 021336 FRAME: 0012

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12

COUNTY OF Los Angeles)

Joint

IN	TESTIMONY		we	hereunto	set	our	hands	and	seals	this	29th	day	of
	July	, 2008.				٨	-	6	\supset				
						ANI	DREW.	R SDY	FSKY				
ST	ATE OF Cali'fe	ornia)											

On this $\underline{2.4^{+}}$ day of $\underline{500}$, 2008, ANDREW SIDITSKY, personally known to me and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

) ss.

Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires: 2/2/01



PATENT REEL: 021336 FRAME: 0013

4

RECORDED: 08/04/2008